SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1594 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):	
Eggspectations, Inc. Individual(s)	Eggspectations International Holding Corporation Inc. 7101 Park Avenue, Suite 500 Montreal, Quebec H3N 1X9 Canada Individual(s) citizenship:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	□ Association: □ General Partnership: □ Limited Partnership: □ Corporation: Canadian □ Other: □ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached □ Yes □ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes □ No	
Execution Date: January 21, 2004	Additional nume(s) & sourcesses attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/069734; 75/076060	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2	
Nancy Rubner Frandsen, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 th and Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573	
Attorney Docket No. 150348		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NANCY RUBNER FRANDSEN Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner for Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0555 'ROM DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

(WED) 1. 21' 04 15:21/ST. 15:21/No. 4861485145 P 3

U.S. SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Service Mark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made by Eggspectations, Inc., a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 7101 Park Avenue, Suite 500, Montreal, Quebec, H3N 1X9, Canada (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of Eggspectations International Holding Corporation Inc., a Canadian Corporation, having a place of business at 7101 Park Avenue, Suite 500, Montreal, Quebec, H3N 1X9, Canada ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the marks listed on Schodule A attached hereto (hereinafter, the "Marks"), which are the subject of pending applications in the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office, as detailed in Schedule A, and owns all right, title and interest to the same, including the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHERRAS, Assigned is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith and the and pending applications and eventual registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which Assigner acknowledges and intending to be legally bound hereby:

1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks set forth on the attached Schedule A, including the pending U.S. applications and the eventual registrations thereof, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0556

ROM DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

(WED) 1. 21' 04 15:22/ST. 15:21/NO. 4861485145 P 4

- 2. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue, bring actions for and recover and hold damages, profits and other compensation for any and all past and future infringements and unauthorized uses of the Marks.
- 3. Assignor covenants and agrees that, upon the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee, flurnish such documents, materials, information and/or assistance, and do all other lawful acts necessary to perfect the assignment of the Marks to Assignee and otherwise carry out the intent of this Assignment.
- 4. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and sastigns and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this ______ day of .______, 2004.

By: CASTRELLE PEANA
Title:

Acknowledged:

EGGSPECTATIONS INTERNATIONAL HOLDING CORPORATION/INC.

Name CASTREURE REVER

TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0557

'ROM DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

(WED) 1. 21'04 15:22/ST. 15:21/NO. 4861485145 P 5

SCHEDULE A

APPLICATION NO.	MARK AND THE SECOND	FILING DATE
/5/969.73 <u>4</u>	EGGSPECTATION	March 8, 1996
75/076,060	EGG SPECTATION	March 22, 1996
1	DEJEUNER MIDI CAFÉ	
:	BAR and Design	<u> </u>

PHIP\\$70846\1

RECORDED: 01/21/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0558